

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writs No. 2909/2004

Dayanand

-----Petitioner

Versus

State And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. R.K. Mathur, Sr. Counsel assisted
by Mr. Aditya Mathur

For Respondent(s) : Mr. B.K. Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH

Order

25/02/2019

On 16.01.2019, this court passed the following order:-

"It is stated by the counsel for the respondents that the enquiry which was initiated against the petitioner in the year 1986 is still pending. It is also asserted by the counsel for the respondents that no termination order has been passed and the enquiry is still pending. He further states that the petitioner is not on duty. The statements seem to be contradictory.

Let the Commissioner remain present in the Court along with record relating to the petitioner on the next date.

List the matter again on 30.1.2019."

Counsel for the respondent seeks two weeks' time to file additional affidavit with regard to the status of the enquiry initiated against the petitioner.

Time prayed for is allowed.

List this writ petition on 26.03.2019

(INDERJEET SINGH),J