

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2909/2004

Dayanand

-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. R.K. Mathur, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Aditya Kiran Mathur
For Respondent(s)	:	None present

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

17/09/2025

Heard on application (IA No.1/2023).

It has been submitted that the sole petitioner has expired during the pendency of the writ petition, however, cause of action to pursue the writ petition still survives.

Hence, the application has been moved by the legal representative of the original petitioner for substitution.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed.

Smt. Prem Devi, who is the wife of the petitioner is taken on record as legal representative of the petitioner and is permitted to pursue the writ petition.

Let the matter be listed on 24.09.2025 in the category of oldest hearing cases.

(ANAND SHARMA),J