

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2909/2004

Dayanand Sain Son Of Ramchander Sain (Since Deceased)

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. R.K. Mathur, Senior Advocate with Mr. Dipendra Yadav
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. B.K. Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

23/03/2026

Considered submissions of learned Senior Advocate and learned counsel for respondent.

Learned counsel for respondent requests for time to place on record the documents relating to enquiry conducted against the deceased petitioner and in absence of it, instruction on behalf of respondent.

List this matter on 15.04.2026 post-lunch.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J